3GPP TSG SA Meeting #60
TD SP-130320
Oranjestad, Aruba, 17 - 19 July, 2013
Title:
5 CRs to 23.272, 23.060 (TEI11, Earlier Rel‑WIs - Rel‑11, Rel‑12)

Source:
SA WG2

Work Item:
TEI11

Agenda Item
11.35
The following CRs were agreed by SA WG2 and are provided to TSG SA#60 for approval.

The CRs in this pack were removed from CR Pack SP-130224 in order to address comments raised at TSG SA#60.

The changes in the CRs are as follows:

· 23.272 CR0873: Clause 8.4.2.y, step 4: The applicable CS procedure (not procedures) continues. This corresponds with step 1, in which a CS procedure has been triggered. 

· 23.272 CR0874: Text in 6.2 and 6.3 is slightly edited (for correctness) and a spurious space was removed.

· 23.272 CR0875: Text in 4.3.2, last bullet in the list, is altered so as to make sense (but not in meaning): ‘sending PS to CS HO request’ becomes ‘a PS to CS HO request is sent’.
· 23.060 CR1738: Mark other affected specs properly (all N boxes ticked.)

· 23.060 CR1777: Mark other affected specs properly (all N boxes ticked.)
	TS
	CR
	Rv
	Rel
	Title
	Cat
	Vsn
	S2 mtg
	SA2 TD#
	Source to WG
	Work Item
	Clauses affected
	Other Aff Specs

	23.272
	0873
	3
	Rel-11
	Handling of terminating CS services during IMS Call
	F
	11.4.0
	S2#96
	S2-131369
	Ericsson, ST-Ericsson
	TEI11, SAES-CSFB
	8.4.1.x (new), 8.4.1.y(new), 8.4.2.x (new), 8.4.2.y (new)
	

	23.272
	0874
	3
	Rel-11
	How CSFB UE return back to the former LTE PLMN
	F
	11.4.0
	S2#97
	S2-132184
	Huawei, Hisilicon, Yota, Alcatel-Lucent, China Mobile, NEC, CATT, ZTE
	TEI11,SAES-CSFB
	2, 4.3.2, 4.3.3, 4.3.5, 4.3.6, 4.3.7, 6.2, 6.3, 6.5, 7.6, 8.3.4, 8.4.3
	TS 29.118, TS 24.008, TS 25.413, TS 48.008, TS 29.274



	23.272
	0875
	3
	Rel-11
	Clarification for MME selection during NW-initiated CS Service procedure while UE is in IMS VoIP session
	F
	11.4.0
	S2#97
	S2-132186
	Huawei, Hisilicon, NTT DoCoMo
	TEI11, SAES-CSFB
	4.3.2
	

	23.060
	1738
	3
	Rel-11
	Correction on the definition of packet filter evaluation precedence index
	F
	11.5.0
	S2#96
	S2-131301
	MediaTek Inc., ITRI
	TEI11, E2EQoS
	15.3.0, 15.3.2.0
	

	23.060
	1777
	2
	Rel-12
	Correction on the definition of packet filter evaluation precedence index
	A
	12.0.0
	S2#96
	S2-131302
	MediaTek Inc., ITRI
	TEI11, E2EQoS
	15.3.0, 15.3.2.0
	


NOTE:
(To older Release WIs, but accepted for Rel‑11 onwards). For 23.216 CR0318, CT WG4 dependent CR in CP-130286: 29.280 CR0060R3.
